

THE HOOKTIONARY ERRATA

Page no.	Errata
101	FRINGE For one end of scarf: Wrap the yarn loosely around the 71/2in (19cm) piece of cardboard 80 times, then cut through the loops of yarn at one side to create 80 pieces of fringe that measure about 18in (45cm) long. This measurement needs to be changed to: 16in (40.5cm)
108	Rounds 2–5: Ch 1 (does not count as st now and throughout), yo with CC1 and pull up loop... - should be CC
112	Should read: WBS (Work Beginning Steek—worked at beg of each round just before working sts from colorwork chart): CSC with MC in first st of previous round changing to CC on last yo, CSC with CC in foll st changing to MC on last yo, CSC with MC in next st changing color on last yo if needed in order to work foll ch-1 in same color as first st of chart, ch 1 with color to be used on foll st (first st of colorwork chart), skip next ch. Now beg to work across chart. Should read: WES (Work Ending steek—worked at end of each round just after working across sts in chart): Change to MC on last yo of last CSC from chart if necessary, ch 1 with MC, skip next ch...
113	Should read: Round 1: Beg in 2nd ch from hook and working in bottom of ch, sc in next 3 ch, PM in first st of round, ch 1, skip next ch, sc in each ch until 4 ch rem, ch 1, skip next ch,...
114	There should be no stitch counts at end of Rows 3 and 4
118	The Badlands right sleeve chart size XL has been changed. You can download a PDF of the page with the updated chart here
120	A few numbers in the stitch counts in the pattern have been changed. You can download a PDF of the page with the correct pattern here
121	A few numbers in the stitch counts in the pattern have been changed. You can download a PDF of the page with the correct pattern here
122	Some stitch count numbers are wrong in the first section on this page. It should read: Row 33 (37, 41, 45, 49) (RS): Rep Row 29 (33, 37, 41, 45). (77 (97, 115, 129, 153) sts) Row 35 (39, 43, 47, 51) (RS): Rep Row 29 (33, 37, 41, 45). (61 (81, 99, 113, 137) sts) Size S only Fasten off. Sizes M (L, XI, 2X) only Row 41 (45, 49, 53) (RS): Rep Row 33 (37, 41, 45). (65 (83, 97, 121) sts) Size M, L and XL only Fasten off.

THE HOOKTIONARY ERRATA

	<p>Size 2X only Row 55 (RS): Rep Row 45. (105 sts) Fasten off.</p> <p>The stitch count at the end of Rows 19-48 should read: (10 sts at end of Row 48 (52, 57, 61, 66))</p>
123	<p>The following measurements have been corrected in the table:</p> <p>B, XL - metric measurement should be 121cm</p> <p>C, XL - metric measurement should be 122.5cm</p> <p>O, S - metric measurement should be 30.5cm</p>
127	<p>For Size XS Only, Rounds 1 and 3 - the instructions should say 18 times, not '20'</p> <p>For Size S Only, Rounds 1, 3, and 5 - the instructions should all say 20 times, not '21'</p> <p>For Size XS only, Round 1 – the instructions in the brackets should read [ESC in next 4 sts, ESC2tog, ESC in next 7 sts]</p>
128	<p>For Size XL Only, Round 16 should say '26 times', not '8 times'</p> <p>For Size 2X Only, Round 17 should read: This round dec Yoke at front more than back. [ESC in next 4 sts, ESC2tog, ESC in next 4 sts] 10 times, ESC in next st, [ESC in next 3 sts, ESC2tog, ESC in next 2 sts, ESC2tog, ESC in next 2 sts, ESC2tog, ESC in next 2 sts] 8 times, ESC in next 4 sts, ESC2tog, ESC in next 4 sts. (196 sts)</p> <p>Round 20 should read: [ESC in next 12 sts, ESC2tog] 14 times. (182 sts)</p>
130	<p>In 'For size S', the penultimate paragraph should say: Rep Rounds 9-18 (not '10-18')</p>
131	<p>The following measurements have been corrected in the table:</p> <p>H, L - metric measurement should be 22cm</p> <p>J Body length before blocking, 2X - metric measurement should be 34cm</p> <p>J Body length after blocking, 3X - metric measurement should be 37cm</p>